### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
08/04/1998

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Underground Construction Co., Inc.		08/04/1998	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Underground Construction Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	5145 Industrial Way	
City:	Benicia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94510	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1248630	UC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-7659

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie S. Corcoran
Address Line 1: 1900 East Ninth Street
Address Line 2: 3200 National City Center
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09811-00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica S. Verma
Signature:	/Monica Verma/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0771

900054955

Date:	08/04/2006			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=trademark-underground-construction#page1.tif				
source=trademark-underground-construction#page2.tif				

source=trademark-underground-construction#page3.tif

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UNDERGROUND ACQUISITION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2915129 8100M

AUTHENTICATION:

9261015

981325212

DATE:

08-19-98

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETABLE - SB STATE 6:53
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 08/04/1998
981304710 - 2915129

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Providing for the Merger of UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. with and into UNDERGROUND ACQUISITION, INC.

FAX NO. 3027341476

(Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Underground Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: Underground Construction Co., Inc., a California corporation ("Underground"), and Underground Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Acquisition"), are constituent corporations to the merger of Underground with and into Acquisition (the "Mcreat").

An Acquisition Agreement and Plan of Reorganization made as of August 4 1998 (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: Acquisition shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger (in such capacity, the "Surviving Corporation").

The Certificate of Incorporation of Acquisition shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that Article First of such Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of Acquisition to "Underground Construction Co., Inc."

The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 1360 Post Oak Boulevard, Houston, Texas 770056.

A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving SIXTH: Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Underground or stockholder of Acquisition.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Underground consists of 100,000 shares of Common Stock, \$10.00 par value per share.

[Signature on next page.]

A:\Curt of Merger-DE-UCC.wpd July 23, 1998

TOTAL P. 83

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has executed this Certificate of Merger this 4th day of August, 1998.

UNDERGROUND ACQUISITION, INC.

A:\Cert of Marger-DE.UCC.wpd July 23, 1998

-2-